Series
The Company, L.L.C. • Oklahoma City, Oklahoma • Tel: (405) 672-6660 • Fax: (405) 672-6661 • wellmarkco.com
©2003 The WellMark Company • Litho USA • WM9500-10/03 • All registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. 1
9500
Section No. 4.1
W9501, W9502, and W9503 Threaded Safety Relief Valves
Application
These valves are for general purpose gas and air services, and are

Section No. 4.1
W9501, W9502, and W9503 Threaded Safety Relief Valves
How To Order
*SCFM = For set pressures up to 75 psi
Pressure setting plus 3 psi plus atmospheric pressure (14.7 psi) times 90% slope
*SCFM = For set pressures over 75psi
Pressure setting times 1.1 plus atmospheric pressure (14.7 psi) times 90% slope
Minimum ASME settings: 20 psi for 1", 30 psi for 2", and 15 for 3".
Size Model No. SCFM* Max PSI Setting Pressure Range Spring
TYPE - 25 102 25 3 - 25 10307
TYPE - 200 565 200 25 - 200 10308
TYPE - 400 1095 400 200 - 400 10309
W9501 TYPE - 600 1626 600 400 - 600 10310
1" TYPE - 800 2156 800 600 - 800 10311
TYPE - 1200 3216 1200 800 - 1200 10312
TYPE - 1600 4277 1600 1200 - 1600 10314
TYPE - 2000 5337 2000 1600 - 2000 10316
TYPE - 30 361 30 3 - 30 10296
TYPE - 150 1360 150 30 - 150 10297
TYPE - 400 3442 400 150 - 400 10298
W9502 TYPE - 600 5107 600 400 - 600 10299
2" TYPE - 900 7605 900 600 - 900 10301
TYPE - 1200 10103 1200 900 - 1200 10304
TYPE - 1500 12601 1500 1200 - 1500 10797
TYPE - 1800 15099 1800 1500 - 1800 10798
W9503
TYPE - 25 1542 25 15-25 05011-7233
TYPE - 60 2806 60 26-60 05011-72413"
TYPE - 125 5497 125 61-125 05011-7258
Spring Range
Use Max. psi Setting
of Spring Range
from Table.
Size
W9501 • 1"
W9502 • 2"
W9503 • 3"
Seat
RS • Soft Seat
R • Hard Seat*
*Available in 1" & 2" Only.
MODEL W9501-RS-400
Valve Size Valve Type Bore KA 90% KA Slope* 90% Slope
1" W9501RS .500 .146 .131 2.68 2.41
1" W9501R .500 .146 .131 2.68 2.41
2" W9502RS .850 .458 .412 8.41 7.57
2" W9502R .850 .458 .412 8.41 7.57
3" W9503RS 2.000 2.188 1.969 40.12 36.12
Sizing of Safety Relief Valves
Given certain information as follows, Safety Relief Valves may be
sized by use of various formulas prescribed by Appendix 11, Section
VIII, Division I of the ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code for
capacities of orifices.
* ASME certified slopes determined by actual tests conducted at the National Board Testing
Laboratory, Columbus, Ohio.
NOTE: When sizing for code application, use 90% KA or 90% Slope.
Table II – Molecular Weight and Values of C for Gases
Table III – Formulas
Q (SCFM) = Pressure Setting times 1.1 plus atmospheric pressure
(14.7 psia) times 90% slope.
Q (SCFM) =
W (lb/hr) = KACP
KA =
Where:
Q = Required flow (scfm) thru valve at 14.7 psia and 60˚F
SCFM = Standard cubic feet per minute.
KA = Product of effective coefficient of discharge and the
effective discharge area.
C = Coefficient determined by ratio of the specific
heats of gas or vapor at standard conditions.
P = Set pressure x 1.1 plus atmospheric pressure (14 .7 psia)
w = Density of gas (lb./cu. ft.) at 60˚F, and 14.7 psia
(air being .0764 lb. cu. ft.)